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Overview of major programming efforts of County Agent Shannon Benton for the month of
April 2024:

ctension llewsletrter for Cornrissionegrs Court

Tuesday, April 2", Fresh Start To A Healthier You Program, Terracewood Apartments, 11:30 am
Wednesday, April 3", RSSI Financial Literacy Workshop, Lufkin, TX, 9:00 am

Thursday, April 4", Commissioner Report Due

Saturday, April 6", Tyler County Dogwood Festival Parade, 2 pm

Monday April 8", Tyler County 4-H Baked Potato Fundraiser

Tuesday, April 9", Fresh Start To A Healthier You Program, Terracewood Apartments, 11:30 am
Friday, April 12", Tyler County Chamber of Commerce Board Meeting, 12pm

Tuesday, April 16", Fresh Start To A Healthier You Program, Terracewood Apartments, 11:30 am
Thursday, April 18", Color Me Healthy, Wheat Elementary School, 2:30 pm

Friday, April 19", Pineywoods Food Pantry, Spurger Methodist Church, 2 pm

Monday, April 22", TCFF, TC Nutrition Center, 6 pm

Tuesday, April 23", Fresh Start To A Healthier You Program, Terracewood Apartments, 11:30 am
Wednesday, April 24", Color Me Healthy, Wheat Elementary School, 2:30 pm

Thursday, April 25", Tyler County Fairboard Meeting, Home Economics Building, 6pm

Friday, April 26", Educational Presentation Meeting, via Teams, 9:30 am

Tuesday, April 30", Project Learning Tree Training, Texas Forestry Service, Lufkin, 9 am



Shannon Benton, CEA-FCH (April 2024)

Educational Programs: 2
Total Contacts — approx. 20
At Educational Events (28)

Other Contacts — (20)

Media Outreach

Facebook Pages

Tyler County AgriLife Extension- 8 posts; 14,160 direct contacts; 3419 indirect contacts: 1770
likes

Tyler County 4-H- 9 posts;11,088 direct contacts; 2,282 indirect contacts: 1,232 likes
News
Tyler County Booster- 0 Article(s)
Personal Contacts
Emails: approx. 20
Phone calls: 20
Office conferences: 1
Miles Traveled
In-County: 25
Out-County: 102
Volunteer Efforts:
Volunteers: 5

Volunteered; 5 hours

Educational programs of the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service are open to all people without regard to race, color, religion,
sex, national origin, age, disability, genetic information, or veteran status.



